South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:00:41 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*3131 (Rat #0184, Act #0177 of 2008) General Bill, By Harrell and Umphlett
Summary: License plates

AN ACT TO AMEND ARTICLE 22, CHAPTER 3, TITLE 56, RELATING TO THE ISSUANCE OF SPECIAL MOTOR
VEHICLE LICENSE PLATES TO CERTAIN CURRENT AND RETIRED ELECTED OFFICIALS, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR
THE ISSUANCE OF SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES TO FORMER MEMBERS OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA DELEGATION OF
THE UNITED STATES CONGRESS, AND CERTAIN RETIRED JUDICIAL OFFICERS, AND TO MAKE TECHNICAL
CHANGES. - ratified title

12/13/06
12/13/06
01/09/07
01/09/07
03/06/07
03/08/07
03/08/07
03/08/07
03/09/07
03/13/07
03/13/07
05/17/07
06/06/07
06/06/07
01/09/08
01/16/08
01/31/08
02/07/08
02/12/08
02/12/08
02/15/08

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
Introduced and read first time HJ-72

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-72
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-2
Amended HJ-24

Read second time HJ-26

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-26
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-13

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-13

Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-5

Amended SJ-46

Read second time SJ-46

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-12
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-20

Ratified R 184

Became law without Governor's signature

Copies available

Effective date 02/07/08

Act No. 177

Page 1 of 1



