

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*3131 (Rat #0184, Act #0177 of 2008) General Bill, By Harrell and Umphlett

Summary: License plates

AN ACT TO AMEND ARTICLE 22, CHAPTER 3, TITLE 56, RELATING TO THE ISSUANCE OF SPECIAL MOTOR VEHICLE LICENSE PLATES TO CERTAIN CURRENT AND RETIRED ELECTED OFFICIALS, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES TO FORMER MEMBERS OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA DELEGATION OF THE UNITED STATES CONGRESS, AND CERTAIN RETIRED JUDICIAL OFFICERS, AND TO MAKE TECHNICAL CHANGES. - ratified title

12/13/06	House	Prefiled
12/13/06	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
01/09/07	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-72
01/09/07	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-72
03/06/07	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-2
03/08/07	House	Amended HJ-24
03/08/07	House	Read second time HJ-26
03/08/07	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-26
03/09/07	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
03/13/07	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-13
03/13/07	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-13
05/17/07	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-5
06/06/07	Senate	Amended SJ-46
06/06/07	Senate	Read second time SJ-46
01/09/08	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-12
01/16/08	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-20
01/31/08		Ratified R 184
02/07/08		Became law without Governor's signature
02/12/08		Copies available
02/12/08		Effective date 02/07/08
02/15/08		Act No. 177